Department: Oakville Transit

Key Business: Transit Operations
Service Area: Fares, Fare Media Sales and Charter Services - Conventional
. Effective 2024 over | 2024 over
Service Provided itor | MOT| 2022BaseFec | 2023BaseFee | 202 FrOPOSSd | et (taioiitl':;; 9 pate | L2t | 2023 2023
MMM-YY $ Change | % Change
Cash Sales per ride N $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 N/A $4.00 Mar-19 2017 $0.00 0.0%
each o
Adult Pass (per month) N $136.50 $139.00 $143.00 N/A $143.00 Jul-24 2023 $4.00 2.9%
Youth Pass each N $87.20 free free N/A free May-23 2022 N/A N/A
(per month)
Senior Pass each N $65.40 free free N/A free May-23 2022 N/A N/A
(per month)
Presto Fare - Senior per ride N $2.10 free free N/A free May-23 2022 N/A N/A
GO Integration* per ride N $0.80 free free N/A free May-23 2019 N/A N/A
Youth Freedom Pass each N $20.00 free free N/A free May-23 2012 N/A N/A
Presto Card** each N $6.00 $6.00 $3.00 N/A $3.00 TBD 2010 -$3.00 -50.0%
Presto Fare -Adult per ride N $3.25 $3.30 $3.40 N/A $3.40 Jul-24 2023 $0.10 3.0%
Presto Fare - Youth per ride N $2.55 free free N/A free May-23 2022 N/A N/A
Charters per hour Y $130.00 $136.00 $140.00 $18.20 $158.20 Jul-24 2023 $4.00 2.9%

Notes:

Effective date for the fare increases is July 1, 2024.

* GO Transit Fare Integration - free for customer, subsidized to adult PRESTO fare by Metrolinx

** PRESTO card fee anticipated to drop when Virtual card in wallet is introduced. PRESTO card fee is set by PRESTO.
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